UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK ----

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION,

Plaintiff.

- against -No. 16-CV-6848 (BMC)

PLATINUM MANAGEMENT (NY) LLC; PLATINUM CREDIT MANAGEMENT, L.P.;

MARK NORDLICHT:

DAVID LEVY; DANIEL SMALL; URI LANDESMAN; JOSEPH MANN;

JOSEPH SANFILIPPO; and JEFFREY SHULSE,

Defendants.

Pursuant to Local Rule 1.4, I, Michael D. Mann, hereby move to withdraw David Rody's Appearance from the above-captioned case. Effective September 11, 2022, David Rody is no longer associated with Sidley Austin LLP and will not continue to represent Jeffrey Shulse in this action. I, Michael D. Mann, also request that David Rody's name and email address be removed from the ECF service notification list. Defendant Jeffrey Shulse continues to be represented by Sidley Austin LLP, 787 Seventh Avenue, New York, New York.

For the foregoing reason, the undersigned respectfully requests that this motion be granted.

Dated: New York, New York

October 7, 2022

Respectfully submitted,

MOTION TO WITHDRAW

APPEARANCE

s/ Michael D. Mann Michael D. Mann SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP 787 Seventh Avenue New York, NY 10019 Tel: (212) 839-5300 Fax: (212) 839-5599

mdmann@sidley.com

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK	
	x
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION,	:
Plaintiff,	:
	: :
- against -	: No. 16-CV-6848 (BMC)
PLATINUM MANAGEMENT (NY) LLC; PLATINUM CREDIT MANAGEMENT, L.P.; MARK NORDLICHT; DAVID LEVY; DANIEL SMALL; URI LANDESMAN; JOSEPH MANN; JOSEPH SANFILIPPO; and JEFFREY SHULSE,	DECLARATION OF MICHAEL D. MANN
Defendants.	: : - X

Michael D. Mann, pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 1746, declares as follows:

- 1. I am a partner at the law firm Sidley Austin LLP ("Sidley"), counsel for Jeffrey Shulse in the above-captioned matter. I submit this declaration in compliance with Local Civil Rule 1.4 to notify the Court that David Rody is withdrawing as counsel because he has left his employment at Sidley.
 - 2. Mr. Rody's withdrawal will not delay the matter or prejudice any party.
 - 3. Sidley will continue to represent Defendant Jeffrey Shulse in this matter.
- 4. Pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 1746, I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: New York, New York October 7, 2022

> s/ Michael D. Mann Michael D. Mann SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP 787 Seventh Avenue New York, NY 10019 Tel: (212) 839-5300 Fax: (212) 839-5599

mdmann@sidley.com

Counsel for Defendant Jeffrey Shulse